

S. P. YATES CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD JOHN A. YATES PRESIDENT PEYTON YATES EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT RANDY G. PATTERSON SECRETARY DENNIS G. KINSEY TREASURER

105 SOUTH FOURTH STREET ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO 88210-2118 TELEPHONE (505) 748-1471

May 22, 2001

CERTIFIED RETURN RECEIPT

Ms. Roxy Burkfield C/O Robert C. Armijo Civerolo, Gralow & Hill PA P.O. Box 877 Albuquerque, New Mexico 87103-0887 Mr. Bryan Solsbery Mr. Dean Solsbery Jr. C/O Lynn Slade Modrall, Sperling, Roehl, Harris & Sisk P.A. Bank of America Centre, Suite 1000 Albuquerque, New Mexico 87103-2165

Re: <u>Township 8 South, Range 26 East, NMPM</u> Section 3: NE/4 Chaves County, New Mexico

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Enclosed please find the AFE for the Coronet TI #3 as referred to in our May 18, 2001 letter in which we proposed the drilling of this well. If you should have any questions please feel free to call me at (505) 748-4349.

Very truly yours,

YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION

Mora

Chuck Moran Landman

CEM:dr Enclosure

> New Mexico Oil Conservation Division **YATES PETROLEUM CORP.** Case No. 12683 - 07/12/01 Examiner Catanach or Brooks **EXHIBIT NO. 8**

						÷						•
	CE	RTIF	al Serv IED N ic Mail	ΝA	IL R	ECI	EIPT surar	nce Cov	verage I	Provid	ded)	
0795	0	Fa		******	С	Kannak	A	L	U	Ş	E	
1628			Postage fied Fee	\$						n		
0000	Return Receipt Fee (Endorsement Required) Restricted Delivery Fee (Endorsement Required)							Postmårk Here				
1530	Sent	. Brya	n Solsb n Solsbe	\$ ery ry J	r.]				1
2000	Street	Rir MP , nk of .	America	۱Ce	ntre. S	uite	s & Sis 1000	k PA	*			
~	PS Form					105		See Rev	erse for l	Instruc	tions	

(20)		ED N c Mail					ce Cove	rage F	Provid	ed)
0	F	5-		C		A	L.	U	S	Second Second
	1	Postage	\$				1			
	Certi	fied Fee	-				-	Pos	tmark	
(Endors	ement F	eipt Fee Required) 		<u> </u>		-		ere	
(Endors	ement F	very Fee lequired	י ⊢ י				-			
F	loxy E	& Fees Burkfie	el d					·····		
Sent (Street	%O R	obert (la, Gri	C. Ai alow	mijo	ill P	A				
		ž 877 i cz que								
City St							Cae Day	_	Inote	otiono
), May 3	2000				See Rev	erse to	rinsau	ICHONS
<i>City, St</i> PS For), May 3	2000				See nev	erse to	rinstru	ictions
), May 3	2000				See nev	erse to	insuu	lettons
), May :	2000				See nev	erse to	rinsau	ictions
), May (2000				See Nev		msau	
), May (2000				See Nev	erse to	instru	

ENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
Complete items 1, 2, 3. Also complete	A. Received by (Please Prik, sarly) B. Date of Delivery
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. Print your name and address on the reverse	FRANKLAYNE 05/24/01
so that we can return the card to you.	C. Signature
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits.	X Tack Layne Addressee
. Article Addressed to:	D. Is delivery address different from item 1? Yes If YES, enter delivery address below: No
Povy Burkfield	2782
Roxy Burkfield C/O Robert C. Armijo	C 19 12
Civerolo, Gralow & Hill PA	68
PO Box 877	3. Service Type SO
Albuquerque, NM 87103 0887	Certified Mail Express Mail Registered Insured Mail C.O.D.
	4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) Yes
Article Number (Copy from service label)	CORONET TI
<u>COC 1530 COC 1627 1948</u> S Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Re	8 #3
	turn Receipt 102595-00-M-0952
SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
Complete items 1, 2, 3. Also complete	A. Received by (Please Prinearly) B. Date of Delivery
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.	Josh Marka
Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you.	C. Signature
 Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 	X Agent
or on the front if space permits.	Li Addressee
1. Article Addressed to:	D. Isoleivery address different from item 1? Yes If YES, enter delivery address below: No
1	In res, enter derver, address beive.
	13 10 VE
Roxy Burkfield	
C/O Robert C. Armijo	6 1 3
Civerolo, Gralow & Hill PA	3. Service Type
P.O. Box 877	Certified Mail
Albuquerque, NM 87103 0887	Registered Return Receipt for Merchandise
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)
2. Article Number (Copy from service label)	BURKHELD, SOLSBER
CCO 1530 CCOO 1621 PICO PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic F	- PERCANTAGE CORDNET
	Return Receipt 102595-00-M-0952
SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
Complete items 1, 2, 3. Also complete	A Pipceived by (Please Brin, early) B. Date of Deliver
item 4 if Restricted Denvery is desired.	NOWN MALVING SASDI
Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you.	C. Signature
 Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 	X Al Anolau Agent
or on the front if space permits.	Addresse
1. Article Addressed to:	The state of
	LBUQUE
Mr. Bryan Solsbery	(c/none)
Mr. Dean Solsbery Jr. C/O Lynn Slade	
Modrall, Sperling, Roehl, Harris & Sisk PA	3. Service Type (n
Bank of America Centre, Suite 1000	Certified Mail
Albuquerque, NM 87103 2165	Registered Redute Receipt for Merchandis Insured Mail C.O.D.
	4. Restricted Delivery? (<i>Extra Fee</i>) Yes
2. Article Number (Copy from service label)	CORONET TI
2. And a Number (Copy non service radio)	#3
	Return Receipt 102595-00-M-0952

•

.

1

		AFE NO.	04 022 0
ATE			01-033-0
	AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE NEW DRILLING, RECOMPLETION & RE-ENTRY	AFE DATE	1/11/01
	TOLEUM NEW DRILLING, RECOMPLETION & RE-ENTRY		AFEND (rev 6/98)
		AFE STATUS:	
105 SOUTH FOU		X Original	
ARTESIA, NEW N	AEXICO 88210 Recompletion X Gas Exploratory	Revised	
TELEPHONE (50	5) 748-1471 Re-entry Injector	Final	
		Supplemental	
LEASE NAME	Coronet TI #3 PROJ'D DEPTH	5,735'	
	IChaves STATE	New Mexico	
COUNTY		Abo/Basement	
FIELD LOCATION	Pecos Slope HORIZON Seciton 3 T8S-R26E, 1,980' N & E HORIZON	Abo/Basement	
LOCATION			
DIVISION CODE	100 DIVISION NAME Oil & Gas Division	ı	
DISTRICT CODE	DISTRICT NAME		
BRANCH CODE	BRANCH NAME		
	ludes costs to test Ordovician, Wolfcamp, and Abo.		
	nudes costs to test ordovician, woncamp, and Abo.		
INTANGIBLE DRIL	LING COSTS:	DRY HOLE	COMP'D WELL
920-100	Staking, Permit & Legal Fees		the second s
920-110	Location, Right-of-Way	22,000	22,000
920-120	Drilling, Footage 5,735' @ \$24.00/ft	146.000	146,000
920-130	Drilling, Daywork 3 days @ \$7,200/day	23 000	23,000
920-140	Drilling Water, Fasline Rental	47.000	
920-150	Drilling Mud & Additives	22.000	and the second se
920-160	Mud Logging Unit, Sample Bags	14,000	
920-170	Cementing - Surface Casing	12,000	
920-180	Drill Stom Testing OHT		
920-190	Electric Logs & Tape Copies	20,000	
920-200	Tools & Equip Patt Trka & Welding	9.000	the second distance of
920-205	Control of Woll Incurance	1 000	
920-203	Supervision & Overhead	10.000	and the second division of the second divisio
920-230	Coring Tools & Service		10,000
	Bits, Tool & Supplies Purchase	500	500
920-240	Cementing - Production Casing		20,000
920-350			35,000
920-410	Completion Unit - Swabbing		10,000
920-420	Water for Completion Mud & Additives for Completion		1,000
920-430			1,000
920-440	Cementing - Completion		
920-450	Elec. Logs, Testing, Etc Completion	••••••	20,000
920-460	Tools & Equip. Rental, Etc Completion		35,000
920-470	Stimulation for Completion		120,000
920-480	Supervision & O/H - Completion		10,000
920-490	Additional LOC Charges - Completion		5,000
920-510	Bits, Tools & Supplies - Completion		500
920-500	Contingency for Completion		0
	TOTAL INTANGIBLE DRILLING COSTS	299,900	556,400
TANGIBLE EQUIP			10.000
930-010	Christmas Tree & Wellhead	1,500	
930-020	Casing 8 5/8" @ 1,000'	7,700	
	5 1/2" @ 5,735'		33,000
		·	
930-030	Tubing 2 7/8" @ 5,500'		20,000
930-040	Packer & Special Equipment		
940-010	Pumping Equipment		
940-020	Storage Facilities		8,000
940-030	Separation Equip., Flowlines, Misc.		35,000
940-040	Trucking & Construction Costs	L	10,000
	TOTAL TANGIBLE EQUIPMENT COSTS	9,200	123,700
TOTAL COSTS		309,100	680,100
	D THAT THE AMOUNTS PROVIDED FOR HEREIN ARE ESTIMATED ONLY AND A		
	COSTS INCURRED IN CONDUCTING THE OPERATIONS SPECIFIED WHETHER		
	Operations		
Prepared By Cory F	rederick Approval		
	Λ		
Yatze	s Detroleum Corporation	67.8125%	
ВҮ	DATE 5/18/2001		
	s Drilling Company	9.6875%	
ВУ	DATE		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Мусс	Industries, Inc.	9.6875%	
ВΥ	DATE		
	Petroleum Corporation	9.6875%	
BY	Mu a. dales// DATE 5/18/2001		
	// 1/		

oronet TI #3 c. 3, T8S-R26E laves County, New Mexico

SHARE

3.12500%

ROXY	BURKFIELD	

BRYAN SOLSBERY

7:_

/:_

7:_____Date:_____

_____Date:___

DEAN SOLSBERY JR.

_____Date:_____

• This interest subject to lawsuit over ownership, these parties are possible owners.